IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS
DIVISION OF ST. CROIX

IN RE: RED DUST CLAIMS MASTER CASE NO. SX-15-CV-620

COMPLEX LITIGATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF DEFENDANTS’ PROPOSED DISCOVERY ORDER
Defendants St. Croix Alumina, LLL.C, Alcoa Inc. k/n/a Arconic Inc., Glencore Ltd.
and St. Croix Renaissance Group circulated the attached proposed discovery order to
counsel for plaintiffs in this matter on February 11, 2019 for purposes of initiating a
dialogue on a joint proposed discovery order. Subsequently, defendants scheduled a
telephone conference with plaintiffs’ counsel for March 18, 2019 to attempt to “meet
and confer” regarding a joint proposed discovery order. Counsel for plaintiffs
apparently believed that the attached proposed order had been submitted to the Court
and served an “Opposition to Defendants’ Proposed Discovery Order” on March 14,
2019. Accordingly, Defendants are filing their Proposed Discovery Order and ask that
1t be accepted nunc pro tunc to February 11, 2019.
Defendants will file a separate report on the results of the telephone conference
between all parties.
Respectfully submitted,
Andrew C. Simpson P.C.

March 22, 2019

ANDREW C. SIMPSON
VI Bar No. 451

2191 Church St., Ste. 5
Christiansted, St. Croix
U.S. Virgin Islands 00820
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340.719.3900
asimpson@coralbrief.com

Attorneys for Defendants St. Croix
Alumina, LLC and Alcoa, Inc.

RICHARD H. HUNTER
V.I. Bar No. 332

Hunter & Cole

1138 King Street, Suite 301
Christiansted, V.I. 00820
Tel: (340) 773-3535

Fax: (340) 778-8241
rhunter@huntercolevi.com

By direction

Attorneys for Defendant Glencore
Lid.

Joel H. Holt, Esq. by direction
Law Offices of Joel H. Holt

2132 Company Street
Christiansted, V.I. 00820

Tel: (340) 773-8709
holtvi.scrg@gmail.com

Attorneys for St. Croix Renaissance
Group LLLP
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that this document complies with the font/page/word limitations of
V.I.LR.Civ.P. 6-1(e) and that on March 22, 2019, I served the foregoing document on the
following counsel of record at the email addresses specified below in accordance with
V.I.R. Civ. P. 5(b)(2(E):

Lee J. Rohn, Esq.
Rhea Lawrence, Esq.
Lee J. Rohn & Associates
lee@rohnlaw.com
rhea@rohnlaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Joel H. Holt, Esq.

Carl J. Hartmann, III, Esq.
c/o Law Offices of Joel H. Holt
holtvi.scre@gmail.com
carl@carlhartmann.com
Attorneys for St. Croix
Renaissance Group LLLP

René P. Tatro, Esq.

Juliet A. Markowitz, Esq.

Tatro Tekosky Sadwick LLP
renetatro@ttsmlaw.com
jmarkowitz@ttsmlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant Glencore Ltd.

Will Ellis, Esq.

Hawkins Parnell & Young LLP
wellis@hpylaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants St. Croix
Alumina, LLC and Alcoa, Inc.

Richard H. Hunter, Esq.

Warren Bruce Cole, Esq.

Hunter & Cole
rhunter@huntercolevi.com
wbcole@huntercolevi.com

Attorneys for Defendant Glencore Ltd.

Andrew C. Simpson
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